Silicon Microstructures, Inc.  2001-2016. All rights reserved +1-(408) 577-0100 | sales@si-micro.com Iwww.si-micro.com
DOC # 40DS9541.03
SM9541 Series
Ultra-Low Pressure
Digital Sensor
DESCRIPTION
The SM9541 Series is a digital, low pressure MEMS sensor family
offering state-of-the-art pressure transducer technology and CMOS

All parameters are specified at Vdd = 3.3 V supply voltage at 25oC, unless otherwise noted.
No. Characteristic Symbol Minimum Typical Maximum Units
1 Supply Voltage VDD 6.00 V
2 Supply Current IVDD 4.00 mA
3 Update Period 2 mS
4 Operating Temperature(a) TOP -5 32 +65 °C
5 Storage Temperature(a) TSTG -40 - +125 °C
6 Media Compatibility(a,b)
No. Product Number Operating Pressure
Proof Pressure
(PROOF)
(a,c)
Burst Pressure
(PROOF)
(a,d)
7 SM9541-010C-S-C-3-S -0.5 to 10 cmH2O
±1.5 PSI ±3.0 PSI
8 SM9541-010C-D-C-3-S -10 to 10 cmH2O
9 SM9541-020C-S-C-3-S -1 to 20 cmH2O
±4.8 PSI ±6.0 PSI
10 SM9541-020C-D-C-3-S -1 to 20 cmH2O
11 SM9541-040C-S-C-3-S -5 to 40 cmH2O
12 SM9541-040C-D-C-3-S -40 to 40 cmH2O
13 SM9541-060C-S-B-3-S* -5 to 60 cmH2O
14 SM9541-100C-S-B-3-S* -5 to 100 cmH2O
±12 PSI ±15 PSI
15 SM9541-100C-S-C-3-S -5 to 100 cmH2O
16 SM9541-100C-D-C-3-S -100 to 100 cmH2O
17 SM9541-140C-S-C-3-S -20 to 140 cmH2O
Notes:
a. Tested on a sample basis.
c. Proof pressure is defined as the maximum pressure to which the device can be taken and still perform within specifications after
returning to the operating pressure range

DOC # 40DS9541.03
SM9541 Series www.si-micro.com
Order Code
Part
Marking
Negative
Pressure Range
Positive
Pressure Range
Pressure Type
Tube
Configuration
Shipping
Method
SM9541-010C-S-C-3-S 95-001 -0.5 cmH2O 10 cmH2O Compound Gage
Dual Vertical
45 Units
(per stick)
SM9541-010C-D-C-3-S 95-001 -0.5 cmH2O 10 cmH2O Differential
SM9541-020C-S-C-3-S 95-002 -05 cmH2O 20 cmH2O Compound Gage
SM9541-020C-D-C-3-S 95-002 -20 cmH2O 20 cmH2O Differential
SM9541-040C-S-C-3-S 95-002 -0.5 cmH2O 40 cmH2O Compound Gage
SM9541-040C-D-C-3-S 95-002 -0.40 cmH2O 40 cmH2O Differential
SM9541-100C-S-C-3-S 95-003 -0.5 cmH2O 100 cmH2O Compound Gage
SM9541-100C-D-C-3-S 95-003 -100 cmH2O 100 cmH2O Differential
SM9541-140C-S-C-3-S 95-003 -0.20 cmH2O 140 cmH2O Compound Gage
SM9541-060C-S-B-3-S* 95-003 -0.5 cmH2O 60 cmH2O Compound Gage
Dual Horizontal
24 Units
(per stick)SM9541-100C-S-B-3-S* 95-003 -0.5 cmH2O 100 cmH2O Compound Gage
Ordering Information
Page 10
*Prerelease Product - The device has not been released to production.
Part Number Legend